
St. Patrick’s Bingo 4 Seniors 55+**  
Tuesday, March 11
2:00pm - 3:30pm  

Fort Mitchell City Building (Council Chamber)
2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Fort Mitchell Easter Egg Hunt
Saturday, April 12

11:00am - 1:00pm 
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Best Way Disposal LARGE Item Pickup Day*   
Saturday, April 26
6:00am - 6:00pm  

City of Fort Mitchell
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Arbor Day Tree Giveaway   
Saturday, April 26

8:00am - 12:00pm  
Fort Mitchell City Building (Parking Lot)

2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Document Destruction Day
Saturday, May 3

9:00am - 12:00pm
Fort Mitchell City Building (Parking Lot)

2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

River City Puppets: The Wonders of Wiggly River
Tuesday, June 24
6:30pm  -7:30pm

General Ormsby Mitchel Park
261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

The Derek Alan Band Concert
Friday, June 6

7:00pm - 10:00pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

City of Fort Mitchell     2355 Dixie Highway     Fort Mitchell, KY 41017     859.331.1212     fortmitchell.com

Touch-A-Truck     
Tuesday, June 17
5:30pm - 7:30pm

Fort Mitchell City Building (Parking Lot)
2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Haunt Your House Halloween Decorating Contest*
Fri/Sat/Sun October 17-19

Evening
City of Fort Mitchell

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Veterans Day Parade
Tuesday, November 11

9:30am
City of Fort Mitchell

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

The Whammies Concert
Thursday, July 3

7:00pm - 10:30pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Cincinnati Shakespeare Company: A Midsummer Night’s Dream 
Thursday, July 31
7:00pm - 9:00pm

General Ormsby Mitchel Park
261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Fort Mitchell Night at Putt-Putt* 
Thursday, July 17

6:00pm - 9:00pm   
Putt-Putt Fun Center

3139 Dixie Highway, Erlanger, KY 41018

The Menus Concert
Saturday, July 5

7:00pm - 10:00pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Hero Night Festival   
Tuesday, October 7
4:00pm - 9:00pm  

DCCH Center Fairgrounds
75 Orphanage Road, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Fort Mitchell Night at NKY Ice Center*
Wednesday, November 26

5:30pm - 7:30pm  
Northern Kentucky Ice Center

2638 Anderson Road, Crescent Springs, KY 41017

Fa-La-La in the Fort   
Sunday, December 7

5:30pm - 7:30pm 
Iris Road Park (off Fort Mitchell Avenue, on Iris Road)

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

St. Nick’s Bingo 4 Seniors 55+*
Tuesday, December 9

2:00pm - 3:30pm
Fort Mitchell City Building (Council Chamber)
2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

12 Houses of Christmas Lights Decorating Contest*
Fri/Sat/Sun December 12-14

Evening
City of Fort Mitchell

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Fort Mitchell Day at Behringer-Crawford Museum* 
Sunday, December 21

1:00pm - 5:00pm  
Behringer-Crawford Museum

1600 Montague Road, Covington, KY 41011

Fort Mitchell Night at PNC Festival of Lights* 
Saturday, December 20

Evening 
Cincinnati Zoo

3400 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45220 

Fort Mitchell Morning at Cinemark Florence 14*
Monday, December 22
10:00am (Movie: Elf)
Cinemark Florence 14

7860 Mall Road, Florence, KY 41042 

The Florence Community Band Concert
Friday, July 25

7:00pm - 8:30pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Community Wide Yard Sale*   
Saturday, April 19

8:00am - 12:00pm  
City of Fort Mitchell

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

City of Fort Mitchell Events 2025 (events, dates, times, and locations are all subject to change)

Fort Mitchell Night at Cincinnati Observatory* 
Wednesday, August 6

8:30pm - 10:00pm 
Cincinnati Observatory

3489 Observatory Place, Cincinnati, OH 45208

Cincinnati Observatory at the Park
Thursday, October 30

7:00pm - 8:30pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Second Wind Concert
Friday, July 18

7:30pm - 10:00pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Bingo 4 Seniors 55+*  
Tuesday, September 9

2:00pm - 3:30pm  
Fort Mitchell City Building (Council Chamber)
2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Fort Mitchell Night at FC Cincinnati* 
Saturday, August 23

7:30pm   
TQL Stadium

1501 Central Parkway, Cincinnati, OH 45214

Halloween Fun & Flick (Nightmare Before Christmas)
Saturday, October 18

7:00pm - 9:00pm (costume parade 7:00pm; movie 7:30pm)
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Fort Mitchell Day at Vent Haven Museum* 
Saturday, August 9
11:00am - 1:00pm   
Vent Haven Museum

33 West Maple Avenue, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Madcap Puppets:  Monsters of Baseball
Thursday, August 21

6:30pm - 7:30pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

*Fort Mitchell Residents     **Fort Mitchell & Lakeside Park Residents

Second Chance Concert
Friday, August 1

7:00pm - 9:00pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Cincinnati Observatory at the Park
Wednesday, June 11
9:00pm - 10:30pm

General Ormsby Mitchel Park
261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Independence Day Parade
Friday, July 4

12:30pm
City of Fort Mitchell

Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Honey Hill Farm Petting Zoo
Wednesday, July 30

6:00pm - 8:00pm
General Ormsby Mitchel Park

261 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017


